Directive, FSHC filed a timely objection to the Township’s Resolution, as presented in the DJ 
Action, on February 28, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the Court entered an Order on April 7, 2025 fixing the Township’s Fourth 

Round Present Need obligation as zero (0) affordable units and the Township’s Fourth Round 
Prospective Need obligation as one hundred fifty-five (155) affordable units and authorized the 
Township to move forward with the adoption of its proposed Fourth Round Housing Element 
and Fair Share Plan (the “HEFSP”) incorporating these Present Need and Prospective Need 
obligations, with the HEFSP required to be adopted on or before June 30, 2025;